I S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Wes Mills

Board/Commission Name:
Seattle Pedestrian Advisory Board

Position Title:
Member (Position 3)

|E Appointment OR |:| Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

X] Yes
[ ] No

Appointing Authority:
|E City Council
|:| Mavyor

[ ] Other

Term of Position: *
4/1/2022

to

3/31/2024

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

boards as a SPAB representative.

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Northgote 5125 |
Background:

Wes Mills lives in Northgate and does not own a vehicle or drive. Wes works in tech support, has
experience volunteering with various transit groups, and is interested in engaging with other modal

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):
July 8%, 2022

Appointing Signatory:
Alex Pedersen

Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Wes Mills

Work experience

Microsoft Corp 2001 - Present

2017 - Present: Senior Site Reliability Engineer — Working with people in a
variety of locations and disciplines to make sure the cloud service we provide is
stable and outages are fixed quickly as well as mentoring junior employees so
they have the same or better success as myself.

2011 -2017: Technical Lead - Guided a team of people in-person and
remotely for technical questions, career mentorship, and problem escalations.

2001 —2011: Support Escalation Engineer — Provided telephone and in-

person support for a variety of technical and process problems for customers of
all sizes and complexity.

Charitable experience

Pudu LLC 2017 — Present

Providing free and low-cost technical services for individuals and groups who
need access to the Internet and the tools to participate digitally, such as e-mail,
web sites, file storage, and technical support.

Share The Cities Action Fund 2020 - Present

Serving as volunteer board member and treasurer as well as providing technical
services for the various working groups within the broader organization.

Non-clinical vaccine site volunteer 2021
Worked in a variety of roles approximately 15 hours per week, from data entry to

language assistance to patient assistance, at sites operated by Swedish Medical
Center and City of Seattle to help get people vaccinated against COVID-19.



tmb.org Cooperative 2010-2017

Served as board treasurer and head system administrator to a non-profit Internet
provider organized under the cooperative membership model.

Professional and civic memberships

Transit Riders Union, American Radio Relay League, Upgrade King County, RIPE
Internet NCC, Seattle Subway (former)

Education

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science and Government from Texas
Woman's University

Master of Science in Information Systems from Tarleton State (Texas A&M)
University



Seattle Pedestrian Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 29532 and Ordinance 120325, all members subject to City Council
confirmation, 2-year terms, Get Engaged Member, 1-year term:

o 7 Mayor- appointed
e 5 City Council - appointed
Roster:
Position Position N
*» **G RD  No. Title ame
6 F 6 1. Member Fallon Boyle
6 M 4 2. Member David L. Frantz
6 M 5 3. Member Wes Mills
6 F 7 4, Member Chelsea Morrison
F 5. Member Natasha Riveron
6 F 7 6 Member Emily D. Davis
6 F 2 7. Member Erin Fitzpatrick
1 F 2 8. Member Emilie Y. Szeto
6 O 3 9. Member Christopher A. Grgich
6 F 5 10 Member Maria Sumner
1 M 7 11. Member Rohit Ammanamanchi
Get Engaged . .
3 12. Member David Flasterstein
SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) (2) (3)
Black/ . 2
Male Female Transgender NB/O/U Asian African HW”’
American £
Mayor 1 4 1 2
Council 3 1
Other
Total 3 7 1 2 1
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Term

Begin Date

(4)
American
Indian/
Alaska
Native

4/1/22
4/1/21
4/1/22
4/1/21

4/1/21
4/1/22

4/1/21
4/1/22

4/1/22
4/1/21

4/1/22
9/1/21

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

3/31/24
3/31/23
3/31/24
3/31/23

3/31/23
3/31/24

3/31/23

3/31/24

3/31/24
3/31/23

3/31/24
8/31/22

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
4
4

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term Appointed

# By

1 City Council
1 City Council
1 City Council
1 City Council
1 City Council
2 Mayor

1 Mayor

1 Mayor

1 Mayor

1 Mayor

1 Mayor

1 Mayor

(7) (8) (9)

Pacific Middle

= — Multiracial





